Alberta -vs- Calgary
11/2/2019 at Calgary

Date: 11/2/2019 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Start: 6:02PM

Time: 2:00 Alberta 1 0 1 o
Attendance: 93 Calgary 1 1 2 4

Location: Calgary ALB: Autumn MacDougall (1); Payton Laumbach (1)

CGY: Paige Michalenko (1); Rebecca Clarke (1); Brooke Dennett (1);
Elizabeth Lang (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By ALB CGY
1st 12:25 CGY Paige Michalenko Dana Wood, Jordyn Burgar 0 1
1st 13:53 ALB Payton Laumbach Danielle Hardy, 1 1
2nd 18:15 CGY Brooke Dennett Annaliese Meier, 1 2
3rd 0:21 CGY Elizabeth Lang , 1 3
3rd 14:12 ALB Autumn MacDougall Kennedy Ganser, Cayle Dillon 2 3
3rd 19:45 CGY Rebecca Clarke , 2 4

Alberta Power Plays Calgary Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 06:53 08:53 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 08:02 10:02 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 09:31 11:31 02:00 0 0 - 3rd 16:00 19:45 03:45 0 0 -
3rd 14:02 14:12 00:10 0 0 -- 05:45 (o} (¢} (0]
04:10 (o} (o} 0

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CGY Erin Armstrong 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR  6:53 PP
2nd CGY Jordyn Burgar 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 9:31 PP
3rd ALB Cayle Dillon 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  8:02 PP
3rd CGY Erin Armstrong 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  14:02 PP
3rd ALB Kennedy Ganser 02:00 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD MINOR  18:00 PP

3rd ALB Kennedy Ganser 02:00 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD MINOR 16:00 PP



Individual

Alberta 2
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
1 Halle Oswald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2  Kelsey Tangjerd 0 0 (0] 0 0 2 0 - -
4  Taylor Anker 0 0 0 0] 0 2 -2 - -
5 Cayle Dillon 0 1 0 0 0 1 +1 - 1-2
8 Lindsay Weech 0] 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9  Autumn MacDougall 1 0 (0] 0 1 7 -2 - -
12 Madison Willan 0 0 0 0] 0] 0 +1 - -
13 Isabelle Lajoie 0 0 (0] 0 0 1 -1 - -
16 Alex Poznikoff 0 0 0 0 0 6 -2 - -
19 Regan Wright (0} 0 0 0 (0] 2 0 = =
21 Abby Krzyzaniak 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - -
22 Tianna Yaremko 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 +1 - -
26 Chelsea Dearsley 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - -
27 Abby Benning 0 0 0 0 (0] 3 -3 = =
29 Kirsten Chamberlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] - -
73 Danielle Hardy 0 1 0 0 0 2 +1 - -
77 Kennedy Ganser 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - 2-4
81 Payton Laumbach 1 0 1 0 0 2 +1 - -
91 Jaslin Sawatzky 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - -
93 Alex Gowie 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
Total 2 3 1 0 1 39 -10 0-0 3-6
Calgary 4
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
1  Gabrielle Durante 0 0 0 0 6] 0 6] - -
2  Erin Armstrong (6} 0 0 (0] 0 3 -1 - 2-4
5  Trechelle Bunn 0 0 0 0 6] 1 6] - -
6 Paige Michalenko 1 0 1 0 0 3 +3 - -
9  Jordyn Burgar 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - 1-2
10 Delaney Frey (6} 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 = =
11 Taylor Beck 0 0 0 0 0 1 +2 - -
12 Rebecca Clarke 1 0 0 0 1 3 +1 - -
13 Laine Grace 0 0 0 0 6] 0 6] - -
14 Dana Wood 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
15 Chelsea Court 0 0] 0 0 0 2 0 - -
18 Brooke Dennett 1 0 0 1 0 3 +1 - -
19 Rachel Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Elizabeth Lang 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
21 Holly Reuther 0 0 0 6] 6] 2 6] - -
22 Annaliese Meier 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
23 Sara Craven 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 6] - -
24  Sage Desjardins 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 - -
25  Emily Hill 0 0] 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
30 Kelsey Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 2 3 1 (o] 1 39 -10 0-0 3-6
Alberta Goalkeeping Calgary Goalkeeping
De De
# Player c Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player c Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total
1 Halle Oswald L 5849 3 0 5 4 7 16 1 Gabrielle Durante 000 0 0 0O O O 0
29 Kirsten Chamberlin 0:00 0O 0O O 0 O 0 30 Kelsey Roberts W 60:00 2 0 8 11 18 37
Totals 3 0 5 4 7 16 Totals 3 0 5 4 7 16
Alberta Faceoffs Calgary Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.






0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0

1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1

1-1

1-2

1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3

1-3

2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3

2-4
2-4

PP ALB
PP ALB
PP ALB

PP ALB
PP ALB
PP ALB

PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY

PP ALB

PP CGY
PP CGY

PP CGY

PP CGY
PP CGY

PP ALB
PP ALB

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[06:53] Penalty on Erin Armstrong CGY 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
[06:53] Start power play for ALB.

[08:53] Erin Armstrong (CGY) penalty complete.

[08:53] End power play for ALB.

[12:25] GOAL by CGY Paige Michalenko (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Dana Wood and Jordyn Burgar, On ice for CGY: Paige
Michalenko; Jordyn Burgar; Taylor Beck; Rebecca Clarke; Dana Wood, On ice for ALB: Taylor Anker; Autumn MacDougall;
Alex Poznikoff; Abby Benning; Jaslin Sawatzky, goal number 1 for season.

Alberta 0, Calgary 1

[13:53] GOAL by ALB Payton Laumbach, Assist by Danielle Hardy, On ice for ALB: Cayle Dillon; Madison Willan; Tianna
Yaremko; Danielle Hardy; Payton Laumbach, On ice for CGY: Erin Armstrong; Delaney Frey; Elizabeth Lang; Sara Craven;
Emily Hill, goal humber 1 for season.

Alberta 1, Calgary 1
Period #2 Plays

[09:31] Penalty on Jordyn Burgar CGY 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[09:31] Start power play for ALB.

[11:31] Jordyn Burgar (CGY) penalty complete.

[11:31] End power play for ALB.

[18:15] GOAL by CGY Brooke Dennett, Assist by Annaliese Meier, On ice for CGY: Paige Michalenko; Taylor Beck; Brooke
Dennett; Annaliese Meier; Emily Hill, On ice for ALB: Isabelle Lajoie; Abby Krzyzaniak; Chelsea Dearsley; Abby Benning;
Jaslin Sawatzky, goal number 1 for season.

Alberta 1, Calgary 2
Period #3 Plays

[00:21] GOAL by CGY Elizabeth Lang, On ice for CGY: Paige Michalenko; Delaney Frey; Elizabeth Lang; Sara Craven; Emily
Hill, On ice for ALB: Taylor Anker; Autumn MacDougall; Alex Poznikoff; Abby Benning; Kennedy Ganser, goal number 5 for
season.

Alberta 1, Calgary 3
[08:02] Penalty on Cayle Dillon ALB 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[08:02] Start power play for CGY.
[10:02] Cayle Dillon (ALB) penalty complete.
[10:02] End power play for CGY.
[14:02] Penalty on Erin Armstrong CGY 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[14:02] Start power play for ALB.

[14:12] GOAL by ALB Autumn MacDougall (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kennedy Ganser and Cayle Dillon, On ice for ALB: , On
ice for CGY: , goal number 5 for season.

Alberta 2, Calgary 3
[14:12] Erin Armstrong (CGY) penalty complete.
[14:12] End power play for ALB.
[18:00] Penalty on Kennedy Ganser ALB 2 minutes for 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
[18:00] Start power play for CGY.
[16:00] Penalty on Kennedy Ganser ALB 2 minutes for 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
[16:00] Start power play for CGY.
[18:00] Kennedy Ganser (ALB) penalty complete.

[19:45] GOAL by CGY Rebecca Clarke EMPTY NET GOAL (POWER PLAY), On ice for CGY: , On ice for ALB: , goal number 2 for

season.
Alberta 2, Calgary 4

[19:45] Kennedy Ganser (ALB) penalty complete.

[19:45] End power play for CGY.



