## Alberta -vs- Calgary 11/2/2019 at Calgary

Date: 11/2/2019 Start: 6:02PM Time: 2:00 Attendance: 93 Location: Calgary

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Alberta	1	0	1	2
Calgary	1	1	2	4

ALB: Autumn MacDougall (1); Payton Laumbach (1) CGY: Paige Michalenko (1); Rebecca Clarke (1); Brooke Dennett (1);

Elizabeth Lang (1)

## **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	ALB	CGY
1st	12:25	CGY	Paige Michalenko	Dana Wood, Jordyn Burgar	0	1
1st	13:53	ALB	Payton Laumbach	Danielle Hardy,	1	1
2nd	18:15	CGY	Brooke Dennett	Annaliese Meier,	1	2
3rd	0:21	CGY	Elizabeth Lang	1	1	3
3rd	14:12	ALB	Autumn MacDougall	Kennedy Ganser, Cayle Dillon	2	3
3rd	19:45	CGY	Rebecca Clarke		2	4

### **Alberta Power Plays**

Calgary	Power	Plays
---------	-------	-------

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	
1st	06:53	08:53	02:00	0	0		
2nd	09:31	11:31	02:00	0	0		
3rd	14:02	14:12	00:10	0	0		
			04:10	0	0	0	

_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
	3rd	08:02	10:02	02:00	0	0	
	3rd	16:00	19:45	03:45	0	0	
				05:45	0	0	0

### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	CGY	Erin Armstrong	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	6:53	PP
2nd	CGY	Jordyn Burgar	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	9:31	PP
3rd	ALB	Cayle Dillon	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	8:02	PP
3rd	CGY	Erin Armstrong	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	14:02	PP
3rd	ALB	Kennedy Ganser	02:00	2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD	MINOR	18:00	PP
3rd	ALB	Kennedy Ganser	02:00	2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD	MINOR	16:00	PP

#### Individual

#### Alberta 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Halle Oswald	0	Ο	0	О	0	0	0	-	-
	2	Kelsey Tangjerd	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	4	Taylor Anker	0	0	0	0	0	2	-2	-	-
	5	Cayle Dillon	0	1	0	0	0	1	+1	-	1-2
	8	Lindsay Weech	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	9	Autumn MacDougall	1	0	0	0	1	7	-2	-	-
	12	Madison Willan	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	13	Isabelle Lajoie	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	16	Alex Poznikoff	0	0	0	0	0	6	-2	-	-
	19	Regan Wright	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	21	Abby Krzyzaniak	0	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-
	22	Tianna Yaremko	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	26	Chelsea Dearsley	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-
	27	Abby Benning	0	0	0	0	0	3	-3	-	-
	29	Kirsten Chamberlin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	73	Danielle Hardy	0	1	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-
	77	Kennedy Ganser	0	1	0	0	0	1	-1	-	2-4
	81	Payton Laumbach	1	0	1	0	0	2	+1	-	-
	91	Jaslin Sawatzky	0	Ο	0	О	0	1	-2	-	-
	93	Alex Gowie	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	_
		Total	2	3	1	0	1	39	-10	0-0	3-6

# Calgary 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Gabrielle Durante	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	2	Erin Armstrong	0	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	2-4
	5	Trechelle Bunn	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	6	Paige Michalenko	1	0	1	0	0	3	+3	-	-
	9	Jordyn Burgar	0	1	0	0	0	0	+1	-	1-2
	10	Delaney Frey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	11	Taylor Beck	0	0	0	0	0	1	+2	-	-
	12	Rebecca Clarke	1	0	0	0	1	3	+1	-	-
	13	Laine Grace	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	14	Dana Wood	0	1	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	15	Chelsea Court	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	18	Brooke Dennett	1	0	0	1	0	3	+1	-	-
	19	Rachel Paul	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	20	Elizabeth Lang	1	0	0	0	1	2	0	-	-
	21	Holly Reuther	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	22	Annaliese Meier	0	1	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	23	Sara Craven	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	24	Sage Desjardins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	25	Emily Hill	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	30	Kelsey Roberts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	2	3	1	0	1	39	-10	0-0	3-6

# Alberta Goalkeeping

#### De # Player Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total 5 Halle Oswald 58:49 3 0 4 7 16 29 Kirsten Chamberlin 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 Totals 0 5 7 16

# Calgary Goalkeeping

		υe							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Gabrielle Durante		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Kelsey Roberts	W	60:00	2	0	8	11	18	37
	Totals			3	0	5	4	7	16

#### **Alberta Faceoffs**

No data to report.

## **Calgary Faceoffs**

No data to report.

# Play By Play

		3 3 3					
		Period #1 Plays					
0-0		[06:53] Penalty on Erin Armstrong CGY 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).					
0-0	PP ALB	[06:53] Start power play for ALB.					
0-0	PP ALB	[08:53] Erin Armstrong (CGY) penalty complete.					
0-0	PP ALB	[08:53] End power play for ALB.					
0-0		[12:25] GOAL by CGY Paige Michalenko (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Dana Wood and Jordyn Burgar, On ice for CGY: Paige Michalenko; Jordyn Burgar; Taylor Beck; Rebecca Clarke; Dana Wood, On ice for ALB: Taylor Anker; Autumn MacDougall; Alex Poznikoff; Abby Benning; Jaslin Sawatzky, goal number 1 for season.					
		Alberta 0, Calgary 1					
0-1		[13:53] GOAL by ALB Payton Laumbach, Assist by Danielle Hardy, On ice for ALB: Cayle Dillon; Madison Willan; Tianna Yaremko; Danielle Hardy; Payton Laumbach, On ice for CGY: Erin Armstrong; Delaney Frey; Elizabeth Lang; Sara Craven; Emily Hill, goal number 1 for season.					
		Alberta 1, Calgary 1					
		Period #2 Plays					
1-1		[09:31] Penalty on Jordyn Burgar CGY 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).					
1-1	PP ALB	[09:31] Start power play for ALB.					
1-1	PP ALB	[11:31] Jordyn Burgar (CGY) penalty complete.					
1-1	PP ALB	[11:31] End power play for ALB.					
1-1		[18:15] GOAL by CGY Brooke Dennett, Assist by Annaliese Meier, On ice for CGY: Paige Michalenko; Taylor Beck; Brooke Dennett; Annaliese Meier; Emily Hill, On ice for ALB: Isabelle Lajoie; Abby Krzyzaniak; Chelsea Dearsley; Abby Benning; Jaslin Sawatzky, goal number 1 for season.					
		Alberta 1, Calgary 2					
	Period #3 Plays						
1-2		[00:21] GOAL by CGY Elizabeth Lang, On ice for CGY: Paige Michalenko; Delaney Frey; Elizabeth Lang; Sara Craven; Emily Hill, On ice for ALB: Taylor Anker; Autumn MacDougall; Alex Poznikoff; Abby Benning; Kennedy Ganser, goal number 5 for season.					
		Alberta 1, Calgary 3					
1-3		[08:02] Penalty on Cayle Dillon ALB 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).					
1-3	PP CGY	[08:02] Start power play for CGY.					
1-3		[10:02] Cayle Dillon (ALB) penalty complete.					
1-3		[10:02] End power play for CGY.					
1-3		[14:02] Penalty on Erin Armstrong CGY 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).					
1-3	PP ALB	[14:02] Start power play for ALB.					
1-3		[14:12] GOAL by ALB Autumn MacDougall (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kennedy Ganser and Cayle Dillon, On ice for ALB: , On ice for CGY: , goal number 5 for season.					
		Alberta 2, Calgary 3					
2-3	PP CGY	[14:12] Erin Armstrong (CGY) penalty complete.					
2-3	PP CGY	[14:12] End power play for ALB.					
2-3		[18:00] Penalty on Kennedy Ganser ALB 2 minutes for 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).					
2-3	PP CGY	[18:00] Start power play for CGY.					
2-3		[16:00] Penalty on Kennedy Ganser ALB 2 minutes for 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).					
2-3	PP CGY	[16:00] Start power play for CGY.					
2-3		[18:00] Kennedy Ganser (ALB) penalty complete.					
		[19:45] GOAL by CGY Rebecca Clarke EMPTY NET GOAL (POWER PLAY), On ice for CGY: , On ice for ALB: , goal number 2 for					
2-3		season.					
		Alberta 2, Calgary 4					

2-4 PP ALB [19:45] Kennedy Ganser (ALB) penalty complete.

PP ALB [19:45] End power play for CGY.

2-4